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A002881154 SK ABDUL KUDDUS Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  482.00  98.00  86.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841776 MAMATA  YEASMIN Female No  2 2 UR  6  482.00  97.00  92.00  91.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002786538 ABAAN  HUSSAIN Male No  3 3 UR  4  475.00  96.00  93.00  91.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897022 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  4  2 4 OBC-A  3  473.00  100.00  90.00  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002512015 SARASWAT  PATRA Male No  5 5 UR  1  460.00  89.00  97.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610884 RONIT  NATH Male No  6 6 UR  1  459.00  92.00  95.00  94.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002856730 AKASH  ROY Male No  7 7 UR  5  459.00  89.00  87.00  92.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002857259 PRAMATHESH  BARAT Male No  8 8 UR  1  458.00  94.00  90.00  94.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002541281 ADRITA  DUTTA Female No  9 9 UR  3  457.00  91.00  100.00  92.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002461880 ANUBRATA  DAS Male No  10 10 UR  1  456.00  96.00  88.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002633551 CHANDRADIP  DATTA Male No  11 11 UR  3  456.00  92.00  90.00  95.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777314 SARANYA  GOUR Female No  12 12 UR  5  455.00  91.00  97.00  95.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002596719 KOYEL  DEY Female No  13 13 UR  3  454.00  88.00  93.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002812404 SNIGDHA  DEY Female No  14 14 UR  3  453.00  92.00  87.00  88.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002692296 TANU  ROY Female No  15 15 UR  1  453.00  91.00  93.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002680095 SUBHAM  PAYRA Male No  16 16 UR  2  453.00  90.00  97.00  94.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500487 DEBADITYA  CHAUDHURY Male No  17 17 UR  2  452.00  90.00  94.00  94.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777554 MD  SARFARAJ Male No  18  3 18 OBC-A  3  451.00  90.00  97.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002573512 JISHNU  KUNDU Male No  19 19 UR  8  450.00  90.00  90.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002582100 SOUMYAJIT  SINGHA Male No  20 20 UR  4  450.00  88.00  94.00  81.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002474476 RUPAM  DAS Male No  21 21 UR  1  450.00  84.00  96.00  95.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002697663 SANCHAYEETA  DAS Female No  22 22 UR  4  449.00  95.00  95.00  93.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637686 MD SAIF ALAM Male No  23 23 UR  1  449.00  93.00  95.00  81.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002608042 JUNAID ISLAM ROJ Male No  24 24 UR  2  449.00  86.00  94.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002545732 SAYANTANI  GHOSH Female No  25 25 UR  7  448.00  88.00  96.00  96.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002743587 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  26  1 26 SC  3  448.00  88.00  96.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002600747 ARADHRITA  GHOSH Female No  27 27 UR  2  447.00  92.00  94.00  90.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002613783 CHANDRABROTO  MITRA Male No  28 28 UR  1  447.00  90.00  84.00  92.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929971 PRITAM  MAITY Male No  29  2 29 SC  1  446.00  91.00  94.00  89.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627011 PRIYANSHA  DAS Female No  30 30 UR  6  446.00  86.00  96.00  92.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002865055 SAWANA  SULTANA Female No  31 31 UR  6  445.00  91.00  81.00  63.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878306 ANANYA  DAS Female No  32  3 32 SC  6  445.00  90.00  90.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002678866 SIBAYAN  GIRI Male No  33 33 UR  2  445.00  88.00  91.00  93.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490245 DIBYAYAN  BARUI Male No  34 34 UR  5  445.00  86.00  94.00  99.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002721604 SANI  MUKHI Male No  35 35 UR  5  444.00  88.00  93.00  89.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591409 SAYANTAN  KHATUA Male No  36 36 UR  6  444.00  86.00  98.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002783451 SK  IZAJ Male No  37 37 UR  1  444.00  86.00  90.00  81.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002802362 SNEHA  CHOUDHURY Female No  38 38 UR  7  443.00  92.00  91.00  91.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002616457 TAMOJOY  KAR Male No  39 39 UR  1  443.00  87.00  91.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002788622 ARIF  MIAH Male No  40 40 UR  5  442.00  92.00  92.00  79.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580137 NAYEM  RAHMAN Male No  41  4 41 OBC-A  2  442.00  90.00  95.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002837818 NOSHIN  IFTIKA Female No  42 42 UR  6  442.00  88.00  91.00  94.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002450259 ARYAMA  DAS Female No  43 43 UR  3  442.00  87.00  89.00  95.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672158 HADIATUNNESHA Female No  44 44 UR  3  441.00  90.00  78.00  91.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002446390 SAAQIB  AHMED Male No  45 45 UR  1  441.00  88.00  96.00  84.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002500762 AVIRUP  LAHIRI Male No  46 46 UR  1  440.00  90.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002485510 PRAJUKTA  DALUI Female No  47 47 UR  4  440.00  86.00  91.00  90.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002471504 SAMRAJNI  SAHA Female No  48 48 UR  8  440.00  85.00  96.00  93.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002640573 ANSHUMAN  DAN Male No  49 49 UR  2  439.00  92.00  90.00  93.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663208 KOHANA  ROY Female No  50 50 UR  1  439.00  90.00  81.00  94.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595203 MD KOUSHAR AKHTAR Male No  51  5 51 OBC-A  2  438.00  90.00  88.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515334 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  52  6 52 OBC-A  1  437.00  77.00  95.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002566273 KINGSHUK  DASGUPTA Male No  53 53 UR  4  436.00  94.00  79.00  87.44  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787088 SUSAN  MIRJA Female No  54 54 UR  1  436.00  84.00  90.00  94.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002628535 KINGSHUK  DUTTA Male No  55 55 UR  1  435.00  91.00  92.00  84.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839584 GOLAM NABI AJAD Male No  56  7 56 OBC-A  2  435.00  90.00  84.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002451389 PATRALIKA  ADAK Female No  57 57 UR  5  435.00  81.00  93.00  91.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002731706 ANANNYA  

BHATTACHARJEE

Female No  58 58 UR  7  433.00  86.00  92.00  92.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002588715 SUPRIYA  SINGH Female No  59 59 UR  8  431.00  86.00  86.00  88.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002614270 AGNIVA  CHATTERJEE Male No  60 60 UR  2  431.00  80.00  95.00  89.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002776539 PRITHA  BASAK Female No  61 61 UR  5  430.00  90.00  85.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002785088 SREEMAYEE  DAS Female No  62 62 UR  4  430.00  80.00  97.00  92.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526427 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  63  8 63 OBC-A  1  429.00  83.00  86.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690660 PRAGATI  BHUNIYA Female No  64 64 UR  7  428.00  90.00  94.00  92.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002591475 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  65 65 UR  3  428.00  83.00  81.00  93.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002632174 SNEHA  NANDI Female No  66 66 UR  5  428.00  81.00  94.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002568508 DEBOPRIYO  DAS Male No  67 67 UR  1  428.00  80.00  92.00  91.50  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002667908 ASIKUL  HOQUE Male No  68 68 UR  1  425.00  91.00  84.00  89.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875842 SAMARENDRA  BHUNIA Male No  69  4 69 SC  14  424.00  80.00  93.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002619135 ADRIJA  CHAKRABARTI Female No  70 70 UR  2  422.00  88.00  84.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002860078 SHILPA  DEY Female No  71  1 71 OBC-B  7  421.00  84.00  93.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536829 MINAKSHI  MIRJA Female No  72 72 UR  2  421.00  83.00  82.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002635227 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  73 73 UR  2  419.00  72.00  96.00  90.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607137 ANUBHAB  PARIA Male No  74  2 74 OBC-B  2  419.00  72.00  96.00  87.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002610619 SNIGDHA  SAHOO Female No  75 75 UR  3  418.00  80.00  85.00  86.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495458 TISHA  DAS Female No  76 76 UR  11  418.00  78.00  96.00  79.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002472589 SHOUNAK  SAHA Male No  77 77 UR  2  417.00  85.00  91.00  85.75  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002631475 TRISHIKA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  78 78 UR  3  417.00  83.00  92.00  90.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464813 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  79  3 79 OBC-B  3  417.00  82.00  86.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772536 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  80  5 80 SC  3  417.00  73.00  90.00  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002530186 SUDIPTA  MAITI Male No  81 81 UR  3  413.00  84.00  91.00  88.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002700850 ANUSMITA  DAS Female No  82 82 UR  8  413.00  74.00  98.00  92.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550568 AHANA  SEN Female No  83 83 UR  9  412.00  84.00  90.00  81.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645748 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  84  9 84 OBC-A  2  412.00  72.00  83.00  83.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002605400 SOUMYAJIT  SARKAR Male No  85 85 UR  2  411.00  85.00  91.00  86.56  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550381 MIRAJ AHMAD MOLLA Male No  86  10 86 OBC-A  4  411.00  84.00  63.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927611 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  87  6 87 SC  6  410.00  85.00  83.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763674 MD RAIHAN SARDAR Male No  88 88 UR  10  410.00  81.00  87.00  88.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002798618 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  89  1 89 EWS  3  410.00  80.00  77.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637440 ANULINA  MAITY Female No  90 90 UR  3  410.00  76.00  90.00  83.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002495245 LIUZIYA  KHATUN Female No  91 91 UR  4  409.00  87.00  74.00  88.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002634420 MD TOUFIQUE MONDAL Male No  92 92 UR  3  409.00  78.00  84.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550809 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  93  11 93 OBC-A  5  409.00  74.00  91.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492283 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  94  4 94 OBC-B  8  409.00  70.00  98.00  87.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452063 ANIRBAN  BOSE Male No  95 95 UR  4  408.00  83.00  87.00  88.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002679068 MD RIJU ISLAM Male No  96 96 UR  5  408.00  80.00  88.00  87.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002595098 TRISHA  BANDOPADHYAY Female No  97 97 UR  3  408.00  71.00  85.00  92.17  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002712841 MD ARIF BILLAH LASKAR Male No  98 98 UR  2  407.00  85.00  83.00  75.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691816 SWATI  KOLEY Female No  99 99 UR  3  407.00  71.00  96.00  80.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592545 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  100  12 100 OBC-A  2  406.00  82.00  86.00  91.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644399 ABDUR RAFI KHAN Male No  101  5 101 OBC-B  2  406.00  73.00  88.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002662444 DEBASMITA  ROY Female No  102 102 UR  1  405.00  64.00  94.00  93.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905796 ABU TAHIR BISWAS Male No  103  13 103 OBC-A  10  404.00  78.00  83.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002654042 SK SAHIL AHAMED Male No  104 104 UR  1  403.00  82.00  84.00  73.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763559 ZAKIYA  SAMIM Female No  105  6 105 OBC-B  12  403.00  81.00  77.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002543151 SOURADIP  CHAKRABORTY Male No  106 106 UR  1  403.00  71.00  85.00  87.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002452812 JUNAID UR SHAKIL Male No  107 107 UR  1  401.00  76.00  90.00  91.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564801 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  108  14 108 OBC-A  1  400.00  77.00  74.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002478872 AISHWARYA  DAS Female No  109 109 UR  6  400.00  67.00  92.00  98.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645430 MD SANIUL ALAM Male No  110 110 UR  1  399.00  73.00  80.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002469621 NAFIS UL ABID Male No  111 111 UR  2  398.00  79.00  82.00  90.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536295 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  112  7 112 OBC-B  1  398.00  78.00  83.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002933096 TWARITA  GHOSH Female No  113 113 UR  4  396.00  75.00  94.00  96.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926035 SRINJAN  MONDAL Male No  114 114 UR  8  395.00  70.00  85.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695780 RAHAMATULLAH Male No  115  15 115 OBC-A  9  394.00  80.00  77.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002598947 KAIF  AHMED Male No  116 116 UR  1  394.00  74.00  86.00  86.83  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863021 RAJU  RABIDAS Male No  117  7 117 SC  2  391.00  72.00  78.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691125 MD SHAAZ AKHTAR Male No  118 118 UR  1  390.00  78.00  76.00  86.67  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002522872 MAINUDDIN  KHAN Male No  119 119 UR  8  390.00  75.00  88.00  64.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562895 MOSHIRUL  HOSSAIN Male No  120  16 120 OBC-A  5  388.00  80.00  82.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002909651 SUBHENDU  MONDAL Male No  121 121 UR  6  388.00  63.00  95.00  95.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002545427 SWAPNADEEP  GHOSH Male No  122 122 UR  1  387.00  80.00  75.00  86.22  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002649146 PRAGYA  ANAN Female No  123 123 UR  2  385.00  77.00  85.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929351 RO KI SK Male No  124  17 124 OBC-A  3  385.00  76.00  77.00  76.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002547770 MAHMOOD  BARI Male No  125 125 UR  7  385.00  74.00  85.00  69.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002519223 SAHELI  GHORAI Female No  126 126 UR  4  385.00  74.00  80.00  80.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002641952 TWINKLE  GUPTA Female No  127 127 UR  4  385.00  63.00  91.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002925142 DEEP  DUTTA Male No  128 128 UR  14  381.00  67.00  97.00  85.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627878 SHRAYASI  BISWAS Female No  129 129 UR  2  381.00  67.00  90.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002518168 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  130  18 130 OBC-A  2  378.00  80.00  76.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672168 ASIF  KAMAL Male No  131  19 131 OBC-A  1  370.00  72.00  70.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644016 NAINA  KUMARI Female No  132 132 UR  11  369.00  71.00  90.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002523446 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  133  20 133 OBC-A  7  367.00  57.00  91.00  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794054 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  134  21 134 OBC-A  3  366.00  70.00  67.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002669453 ANKAN  DAS Male No  135 135 UR  2  363.00  71.00  81.00  75.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002468471 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  136  22 136 OBC-A  6  357.00  57.00  84.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810786 UJIR  KHA Male No  137  8 137 OBC-B  6  353.00  61.00  60.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913858 KORINA  KHATOON Female No  138  23 138 OBC-A  5  352.00  62.00  61.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674396 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  139  24 139 OBC-A  1  351.00  55.00  90.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002690321 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  140  25 140 OBC-A  12  350.00  70.00  64.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002475541 MD SOHAIL MONDAL Male No  141 141 UR  4  347.00  66.00  72.00  71.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560286 SIRIN  SOUMI Female No  142  26 142 OBC-A  3  344.00  62.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490497 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  143  27 143 OBC-A  3  343.00  64.00  65.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462667 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  144  28 144 OBC-A  7  338.00  74.00  55.00  76.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002781175 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  145  9 145 OBC-B  9  338.00  68.00  74.00  79.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882417 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  146  29 146 OBC-A  10  337.00  55.00  91.00  78.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002623722 ABHIJIT  KUILA Male No  147 147 UR  2  335.00  64.00  82.00  85.80  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822392 BEBY  NAJMIN Female No  148  30 148 OBC-A  4  333.00  64.00  65.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528611 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  149  31 149 OBC-A  1  332.00  65.00  71.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845169 KAYENAT  RAUSHAN Female No  150  10 150 OBC-B  1  331.00  53.00  82.00  90.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668443 MAHAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  151  32 151 OBC-A  3  326.00  56.00  74.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746663 SAYANI  RAM Female No  152  8 152 SC  6  324.00  55.00  90.00  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750098 WASIM  AKRAM Male No  153  33 153 OBC-A  4  319.00  67.00  75.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844156 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  154  9 154 SC  11  319.00  57.00  73.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674470 AKASH ROHIN ORAON Male No  155  1 155 ST  1  316.00  62.00  86.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553401 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  156  34 156 OBC-A  3  303.00  57.00  58.00  71.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002460151 KOUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  157  10 157 SC  2  288.00  55.00  65.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657747 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  158  35 158 OBC-A  2  286.00  48.00  80.00  75.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002881154 SK ABDUL KUDDUS Male No  1  1 1 OBC-A  3  482.00  98.00  86.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002897022 ABHIJIT  PAL Male No  4  2 2 OBC-A  3  473.00  100.00  90.00  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002777554 MD  SARFARAJ Male No  18  3 3 OBC-A  3  451.00  90.00  97.00  88.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002580137 NAYEM  RAHMAN Male No  41  4 4 OBC-A  2  442.00  90.00  95.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002595203 MD KOUSHAR AKHTAR Male No  51  5 5 OBC-A  2  438.00  90.00  88.00  71.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002515334 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  52  6 6 OBC-A  1  437.00  77.00  95.00  92.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839584 GOLAM NABI AJAD Male No  56  7 7 OBC-A  2  435.00  90.00  84.00  83.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002526427 SAMIUL  ISLAM Male No  63  8 8 OBC-A  1  429.00  83.00  86.00  92.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002645748 FARHANA  BASAR Female No  84  9 9 OBC-A  2  412.00  72.00  83.00  83.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550381 MIRAJ AHMAD MOLLA Male No  86  10 10 OBC-A  4  411.00  84.00  63.00  76.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002550809 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  93  11 11 OBC-A  5  409.00  74.00  91.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002592545 WAHIDA  SULTANA Female No  100  12 12 OBC-A  2  406.00  82.00  86.00  91.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002905796 ABU TAHIR BISWAS Male No  103  13 13 OBC-A  10  404.00  78.00  83.00  77.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002564801 MAHAMMAD SAKIL 

BISWAS

Male No  108  14 14 OBC-A  1  400.00  77.00  74.00  83.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002695780 RAHAMATULLAH Male No  115  15 15 OBC-A  9  394.00  80.00  77.00  61.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002562895 MOSHIRUL  HOSSAIN Male No  120  16 16 OBC-A  5  388.00  80.00  82.00  78.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929351 RO KI SK Male No  124  17 17 OBC-A  3  385.00  76.00  77.00  76.88  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002518168 DISHA  PARVIN Female No  130  18 18 OBC-A  2  378.00  80.00  76.00  73.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002672168 ASIF  KAMAL Male No  131  19 19 OBC-A  1  370.00  72.00  70.00  73.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002523446 TANISA  ANJUM Female No  133  20 20 OBC-A  7  367.00  57.00  91.00  93.40  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002794054 MD SAIYAD AHAMMED Male No  134  21 21 OBC-A  3  366.00  70.00  67.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002468471 TASNIM  KHATUN Female No  136  22 22 OBC-A  6  357.00  57.00  84.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002913858 KORINA  KHATOON Female No  138  23 23 OBC-A  5  352.00  62.00  61.00  59.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002674396 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  139  24 24 OBC-A  1  351.00  55.00  90.00  79.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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University of Calcutta Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:04.29

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002690321 NAJMA AKTAR BELA Female No  140  25 25 OBC-A  12  350.00  70.00  64.00  75.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560286 SIRIN  SOUMI Female No  142  26 26 OBC-A  3  344.00  62.00  85.00  89.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002490497 SABNAM  PARVIN Female No  143  27 27 OBC-A  3  343.00  64.00  65.00  67.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002462667 SABANA  KHATUN Female No  144  28 28 OBC-A  7  338.00  74.00  55.00  76.11  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002882417 AKIB RAJA SARKAR Male No  146  29 29 OBC-A  10  337.00  55.00  91.00  78.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002822392 BEBY  NAJMIN Female No  148  30 30 OBC-A  4  333.00  64.00  65.00  59.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002528611 MD AKIF RAZA ANSARI Male No  149  31 31 OBC-A  1  332.00  65.00  71.00  75.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002668443 MAHAFUJA  KHATUN Female No  151  32 32 OBC-A  3  326.00  56.00  74.00  86.63  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002750098 WASIM  AKRAM Male No  153  33 33 OBC-A  4  319.00  67.00  75.00  77.13  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002553401 MST PARVIN NEWAJ Female No  156  34 34 OBC-A  3  303.00  57.00  58.00  71.78  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657747 MOUSHAMI  PARVEEN Female No  158  35 35 OBC-A  2  286.00  48.00  80.00  75.60  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Maulana Azad College,Kolkata
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002860078 SHILPA  DEY Female No  71  1 1 OBC-B  7  421.00  84.00  93.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002607137 ANUBHAB  PARIA Male No  74  2 2 OBC-B  2  419.00  72.00  96.00  87.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002464813 ISHITA  GHOSH Female No  79  3 3 OBC-B  3  417.00  82.00  86.00  87.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002492283 ASHLESHA  RAI Female No  94  4 4 OBC-B  8  409.00  70.00  98.00  87.89  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002644399 ABDUR RAFI KHAN Male No  101  5 5 OBC-B  2  406.00  73.00  88.00  92.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763559 ZAKIYA  SAMIM Female No  105  6 6 OBC-B  12  403.00  81.00  77.00  84.86  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002536295 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  112  7 7 OBC-B  1  398.00  78.00  83.00  75.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002810786 UJIR  KHA Male No  137  8 8 OBC-B  6  353.00  61.00  60.00  65.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002781175 DEBAJIT  DAS Male No  145  9 9 OBC-B  9  338.00  68.00  74.00  79.33  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002845169 KAYENAT  RAUSHAN Female No  150  10 10 OBC-B  1  331.00  53.00  82.00  90.43  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002743587 KOYEL  MONDAL Female No  26  1 1 SC  3  448.00  88.00  96.00  94.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002929971 PRITAM  MAITY Male No  29  2 2 SC  1  446.00  91.00  94.00  89.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878306 ANANYA  DAS Female No  32  3 3 SC  6  445.00  90.00  90.00  88.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875842 SAMARENDRA  BHUNIA Male No  69  4 4 SC  14  424.00  80.00  93.00  74.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002772536 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  80  5 5 SC  3  417.00  73.00  90.00  82.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002927611 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  87  6 6 SC  6  410.00  85.00  83.00  77.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002863021 RAJU  RABIDAS Male No  117  7 7 SC  2  391.00  72.00  78.00  62.14  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002746663 SAYANI  RAM Female No  152  8 8 SC  6  324.00  55.00  90.00  78.71  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002844156 SUKANNA  MONDAL Female No  154  9 9 SC  11  319.00  57.00  73.00  70.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002460151 KOUSHIK  BARMAN Male No  157  10 10 SC  2  288.00  55.00  65.00  79.29  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002674470 AKASH ROHIN ORAON Male No  155  1 1 ST  1  316.00  62.00  86.00  81.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry 

(out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Best Marks in (Mathematics/ Chemistry (out of 100))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Percentage Marks   [X Exam]

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002798618 SOHINI  GHOSH Female No  89  1 1 EWS  3  410.00  80.00  77.00  80.57  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


